	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION I Patent and Tr	ac III III III		ENT OF COMMER
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATEN			
Į	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	demark Office: Plea	103259	<u>añoa</u>	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Sumio WATANABE Fumio SAKURAI Yukihiro MORI Yoshinari TAKABATAKE				
	Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):			
	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITI 3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome Shinagawa-ku Tokyo, 141-8630				
	Nature of conveyance:  X	CI	erger hange of Name		
	Application number(s) or patent  This document is being filed  This document is being filed  (a) Patent Application No(s)  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	I together with a I after filing of th			
	Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>H. J. Staas</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suit Washington, D.C. 20005	·	ndence concerning do Our Docket: <u>16</u>		I be mailed
	Total number of applications an	d patents involv	ved: <u>1</u>		
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			on in Assignme	ent)
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 Account)	(Any underpay	ment is authorized to	be charged to	this Depos

06/13/2006 HTECKLU1 00000066 11450851

40.00 DP

05 FC:802

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED	0), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-86	30 Japan	
	. <u> </u>	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ac ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to (Title of Invention)		IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
PRINTING APPARATUS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application f	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on,		
Serial No;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "sa	for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIG which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or experincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation of acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, inclusively testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	edient, for securing, maintaining and er on(s) and the issuance of said Letters P or other legal proceeding which may ar	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) ha	s (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
1) Suman Watanobe	Sumio Watanabe	June 5, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name) Fumio Sakurai	(Date)
2) /WMW Sakwral (Signature)	(Type Name)	June 5, 2006
3) Yukihira more	Yukihiro Mori	(Date) June 5, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name) Yoshinari Takabatake	(Date)
4) Jakabetakl		June 5, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0786

**RECORDED: 06/12/2006**